CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q1 In what state or U.S. territory do you live?

Answered: 579  Skipped: 2
100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0% — —— . — I — — e
Q17: Male
B Alabama [ Alaska American Samoa [l Arizona [} Arkansas
[l california [ Colorado Connecticut [ Delaware
[l District of Columbia (DC) [ Florida [ Georgia Guam [} Hawaii
[Widaho [ iltinois [ Indiana lowa  [Kansas [ Kentucky
[l Louisiana [ Maine Maryland [l Massachusetts [} Michigan
[l Minnesota [ Mississippi Missouri  [JjMontana  [JJj Nebraska
[ Nevada  [) New Hampshire New Jersey [ New Mexico

[INew York  [ijNorth Carolina  [JJj North Dakota
Northern Marianas Islands  [Jjj Ohio [ Oklahoma  [JJj Oregon

[l Pennsylvania Puerto Rico [l Rhode Island [ South Carolina
[l south Dakota [ Tennessee Texas [JJutah [ Vermont
[ virginia [ Virgin Islands Washington [} West Virginia

[ wisconsin  [Jij Wyoming

ALABAMA ALASKA AMERICAN ARIZONA ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA COLORADO CONNECTICUT DELAWARE DISTRICT FLORIDA  GEC

SAMOA OF
COLUMBIA
(bC)
Q17: Male 1.85% 0.37% 0.00% 2.22% 1.85% 16.30% 2.59% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 4.44%
5 1 0 6 5 44 7 3 0 0 12
Q17: Female 2.27% 0.32% 0.00% 1.29% 0.97% 12.30% 3.24% 0.97% 0.00% 0.00% 6.15%
7 1 0 4 3 38 10 3 0 0 19
Total 12 2 0 10 8 82 17 6 0 0 31 16

Respondents

1720



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey
Q2 Do you live in?
Answered: 581  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%
- I I
. [] —m .
Q17: Male Q17: Female
. Metropolitan area (e.g. New York City, Miami etc.)
. City (population of 100.000 to 1 million) Town (population of 1000 to 100.000)
[ village [ Rural area
METROPOLITAN AREA (E.G. NEW YORK CITY (POPULATION OF 100.000 TOWN (POPULATION OF 1000 VILLAGE RURAL TOTAL
CITY, MIAMI ETC.) TO 1 MILLION) TO 100.000) AREA
Q17: Male 17.34% 38.38% 32.47% 3.69% 8.12%  46.64%
47 104 88 10 22 271
Q17: Female 12.26% 32.90% 42.58% 161%  10.65% 53.36%
38 102 132 5 33 310
Total 85 206 220 15 55 581
Respondents

2/20



CAREER SURVEY

Q3 What is your gender?

Answered: 581

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Q17: Male

[ Female [ Male

FEMALE
Q17: Male
Q17: Female
Total Respondents 308

3/20

Skipped: 0
Q17: Female

MALE
3.69%
10
96.13%
298

273

96.31%
261

3.87%
12

TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

46.64%
271

53.36%
310

581



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q4 Which category below includes your age?
Answered: 580  Skipped: 1

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Q17: Male Q17: Female
17 or younger  [Jj18-20 2129 [[]30-39 [[40-49 [50-59
[l 60 or older
17 OR YOUNGER 18-20 21-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60 OR OLDER TOTAL
Q17: Male 1.48% 8.49% 21.77% 16.24% 12.55% 14.39% 25.09% 46.72%
4 23 59 44 34 39 68 271
Q17: Female 0.65% 6.47% 19.74% 20.06% 12.30% 16.18% 24.60% 53.28%
2 20 61 62 38 50 76 309
Total Respondents 6 43 120 106 72 89 144 580

4720



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q5 What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you
have received?

Answered: 579  Skipped: 2
100%
80%
60%
40%

- —H

0%
Q17: Male Q17: Female

. Less than high school degree . High school degree or equivalent (e.g., GED)

Some college but no degree Associate degree Bachelor degree
[l Graduate degree

LESS THAN HIGH HIGH SCHOOL DEGREE OR SOME COLLEGE BUT ASSOCIATE BACHELOR GRADUATE TOTAL

SCHOOL DEGREE EQUIVALENT (E.G., GED) NO DEGREE DEGREE DEGREE DEGREE
Q17: Male 2.95% 15.50% 22.14% 11.81% 24.72% 22.88% 46.80%
8 42 60 32 67 62 271
Q17: Female 3.25% 12.99% 26.30% 9.09% 28.57% 19.81%  53.20%
10 40 81 28 88 61 308
Total 18 82 141 60 155 123 579

Respondents

5/20



CAREER SURVEY

Q6 Which of the following categories best describes your employment status?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Answered: 578

Skipped: 3

Q17: Male

. Employed, working 40 or more hours per week

[ Employed, working 1-39 hours per week
Not employed, NOT looking for work  [If] Retired

EMPLOYED, WORKING 40
OR MORE HOURS PER

WEEK
Q17: Male 45.72%
123
Q17: Female 39.16%
121
Total 244

Respondents

EMPLOYED, WORKING
1-39 HOURS PER WEEK

21.56%
58

20.06%
62

120

NOT EMPLOYED,

LOOKING FOR
WORK
6.69%
18
8.09%
25
43

6/20

Q17: Female

Not employed, looking for work
[l Disabled, not able to work

NOT EMPLOYED, NOT
LOOKING FOR WORK

7.43%
20

11.00%
34

54

RETIRED

14.50%
39

16.18%
50

89

DISABLED,
NOT ABLE
TO WORK

4.09%
11

5.50%
17

28

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL

46.54%
269

53.46%
309

578



CAREER SURVEY

Q7 Which of the following best describes your current occupation?

MANAGEMENT
OCCUPATIONS
Q17: Male 2.59%
7
Q17: Female 3.25%
10

Total 17

Respondents

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Answered: 578

. Management Occupations

Computer and Mathematical Occupations

Architecture and Engineering Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations

. Community and Social Service Occupations

Education, Training, and Library Occupations
. Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations
. Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations

. Healthcare Support Occupations

Skipped: 3

Q17: Male

[ Legal Occupations

. Protective Service Occupations
Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations

Personal Care and Service Occupations

. Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations
. Construction and Extraction Occupations

. Business and Financial Operations Occupations

. Sales and Related Occupations

. Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations . Production Occupations

. Transportation and Materials Moving Occupations
I am currently attending school

BUSINESS
AND
FINANCIAL
OPERATIONS
OCCUPATIONS

4.44%
12

3.25%
10

22

COMPUTER
AND
MATHEMATICAL
OCCUPATIONS

10.00%
27

1.62%

32

ARCHITECTURE
AND
ENGINEERING
OCCUPATIONS

1.85%

0.97%

7120

Not working

Retired

LIFE,
PHYSICAL,
AND SOCIAL
SCIENCE
OCCUPATIONS

0.74%
2

0.97%
3

COMMUNITY
AND SOCIAL
SERVICE
OCCUPATIONS

1.11%

2.92%

LEGAL
OCCUPATIONS

2.22%

1.30%

SurveyMonkey
—_—
EDUCATION, ARTS, DESI(
TRAINING, ENTERTAINI
AND LIBRARY SPORTS, AN
OCCUPATIONS MEDIA
OCCUPATIO
5.93%
16
11.36%
35
51 27



CAREER SURVEY

Q8 Which race/ethnicity best describes you? (Please choose only one.)
Answered: 579  Skipped: 2

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

Q17: Male Q17: Female

0%

[ American Indian or Alaskan Native [JJj Asian / Pacific Islander
Black or African American . Hispanic . White / Caucasian
. Multiple ethnicity / Other (please specify)

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ASIAN / PACIFIC BLACK OR AFRICAN  HISPANIC WHITE/ MULTIPLE ETHNICITY /
ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER AMERICAN CAUCASIAN  OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Q17: Male 1.49% 10.04% 5.95% 7.43% 71.00% 4.09%
4 27 16 20 191 1"
Q17: Female 1.29% 6.13% 7.10% 8.39% 74.84% 2.26%
4 19 22 26 232 7
Total 8 46 38 46 423 18

Respondents

8/20

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL

46.46%
269

53.54%
310

579



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q9 Did your teacher or counselor in school influence your choice of occupation you
entered after school?

Answered: 581  Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Q17: Male Q17: Female
WyYes [@No Not sure Don’t remember
YES NO NOT SURE DON'T REMEMBER TOTAL
Q17: Male 16.97% 72.32% 8.49% 2.21% 46.64%
46 196 23 6 271
Q17: Female 23.87% 66.13% 7.10% 2.90% 53.36%
74 205 22 9 310
Total Respondents 120 401 45 15 581
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CAREER SURVEY

SurveyMonkey

Q10 Was someone in your family in the same occupation or similar occupation that/as

Q17: Male

Q17: Female

Total Respondents

NO

74.54%
202

71.84%
222

424

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

BnNo

you entered after schooling?

Answered: 580  Skipped: 1

Q17: Male Q17: Female

. Yes, my father Yes, my mother Yes, my sister

[ Yes, my brother  [ij Yes, my aunt [ Yes, my uncle

YES, MY FATHER
13.28%
36

8.09%
25

61

YES, MY MOTHER  YES, MY YES, MY BROTHER  YES, MY AUNT YES, MY UNCLE TOTAL
SISTER

3.69% 2.58% 2.58% 1.85% 1.48%  46.72%

10 7 7 5 4 271

11.65% 4.53% 0.97% 1.62% 1.29%  53.28%

36 14 3 5 4 309

46 21 10 10 8 580

10/20



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q11 How old were you when you first thought about/considered entering your current
occupation?

Answered: 577  Skipped: 4

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Q17: Male Q17: Female
.1-4 years old .5—10 years old 11-12 years old 13-14 years old
15-17yearsold  [J18-21yearsold [ 22-24 years old 25-30 years old

[ otder [ don't remember having ever thought about it

1-4 5-10 1- 13- 15-17 18-21 22-24 25-30 OLDER | DON'T REMEMBER TOTAL
YEARS  YEARS 12YEARS 14 YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS HAVING EVER THOUGHT
OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD ABOUT IT
Q17: Male 1.48% 2.22% 5.93% 7.41% 15.56% 21.48% 12.96% 13.33% 8.15% 11.48%  46.79%
4 6 16 20 42 58 35 36 22 31 270
Q17: Female 1.95% 4.89% 4.56% 3.58% 17.59% 25.73% 8.14% 10.42%  10.42% 12.70%  53.21%
6 15 14 1" 54 79 25 32 32 39 307
Total 10 21 30 31 96 137 60 68 54 70 577

Respondents

11/20



CAREER SURVEY

Q12 Do you want your child or stepchild to enter a particular occupation?

Answered: 579  Skipped: 2

NO

Q17: Male 29.52%

80
Q17: Female  25.32%

78
Total 158
Respondents

100%

80%

60%

40%

0%

N0 [ Yes, the same occupation as | am in now

Q17: Male

- l I. . I.
] |

Q17: Female

Yes, similar occupation that | am in now . It should be their own decision
. 1 do not have a child or a stepchild

YES, THE SAME
OCCUPATION AS | AM IN
Now

5.17%
14

6.17%
19

33

YES, SIMILAR
OCCUPATION THAT | AM IN
Now

5.17%
14

3.25%
10

24

12/20

IT SHOULD BE THEIR

OWN DECISION
38.75%
105
43.51%
134
239

1 DO NOT HAVE A CHILD
OR A STEPCHILD

21.40%
58

21.75%
67

125

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL

46.80%
271

53.20%
308

579



CAREER SURVEY

SurveyMonkey

Q13 Did your parents influence your choice of occupation to enter after school?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Q17: Male

0%

. Yes, my father . Yes, my mother

YES, MY FATHER

Q17: Male 14.81%
40
Q17: Female 9.12%
28
Total Respondents 68

Answered: 577

YES, MY MOTHER

67

13/20

Skipped: 4

Q17: Female

7.04%
19

15.64%
48

No, neither of them

NO, NEITHER OF THEM

442

78.15%
211

75.24%
231

TOTAL

46.79%
270

53.21%
307

577



CAREER SURVEY

Q14 How long have you been in your current job?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Answered: 575

Skipped: 6

e
0%
Q17: Male Q17: Female
[ -5years [ 5-10 years 10-15 years 15-20 years [} 20-25 years
[ 25-30years  [Jfj more than 30 years retired
1-5 5-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 25-30 MORE THAN 30 RETIRED
YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Q17: Male 33.46% 15.61% 7.43% 7.06% 8.18% 3.72% 8.18% 16.36%
90 42 20 19 22 10 22 44
Q17: Female 41.18% 12.75% 5.88% 6.54% 4.58% 4.25% 5.88% 18.95%
126 39 18 20 14 13 18 58
Total 216 81 38 39 36 23 40 102
Respondents

14 /20

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL

46.78%
269

53.22%
306

575



CAREER SURVEY

Q17: Male
Q17: Female

Total Respondents

Q15 What was your occupation when you were:

25 YEARS OLD

439

90.22%
203

90.42%
236

40 YEARS OLD

362

75.11%
169

73.95%
193

Answered: 486

55 YEARS OLD

64.00%
144

59.39%
155

15/20

Skipped: 95

SurveyMonkey
70 YEARS OLD MORE THAN 70 YEARS OLD TOTAL
44.00% 43.56% 146.71%
99 98 713
40.23% 32.95% 159.47%
105 86 775
204 184 486



CAREER SURVEY
Q16 Age
Answered: 581  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%
- ImmE NEEE
0%
Q17: Male
. <18 .18-29 . 30-44 . 45-60
<18 18-29 30-44
Q17: Male 0.37% 31.00%
1 84
Q17: Female 0.00% 25.81%
0 80
Total Respondents 1 164 135

16 /20

[ >60

21.40%
58

24.84%
77

Q17: Female

45-60

138

22.51%
61

24.84%
77

> 60

143

24.72%
67

24.52%
76

TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

46.64%
271

53.36%
310

581



CAREER SURVEY
Q17 Gender
Answered: 581  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Q17: Male
@ Male [ Female
MALE
Q17: Male 100.00%
271
Q17: Female 0.00%
0
Total Respondents 271

17120

Q17: Female
FEMALE
0.00%
0
100.00%
310
310

TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

46.64%
271

53.36%
310

581



CAREER SURVEY

SurveyMonkey
Q18 Household Income
Answered: 581  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
., mECEEn. em sl ie.  _H
Q17: Male Q17: Female
. $0-$9,999 . $10,000-$24,999 $25,000-$49,999 $50,000-$74,999
. $75,000-$99,999 . $100,000-$124,999 . $125,000-$149,999
$150,000-$174,999 . $175,000-$199,999 . $200,000+
[l Prefer not to answer
$0- $10,000- $25,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $125,000- $150,000- $175,000- $200,000+ PREFER TOTAL
$9,999  $24,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 $149,999 $174,999 $199,999 NOT TO
ANSWER
Q17: Male 8.49% 11.81% 15.50% 21.40% 10.70% 9.59% 3.69% 2.21% 1.85% 6.27% 8.49%  46.64%
23 32 42 58 29 26 10 6 5 17 23 271
Q17: Female 8.06% 11.94% 20.65% 16.77% 14.19% 6.77% 4.52% 1.94% 0.97% 3.23% 10.97%  53.36%
25 37 64 52 44 21 14 6 3 10 34 310
Total 48 69 106 110 73 47 24 12 8 27 57 581

Respondents

18 /20



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q19 Region
Answered: 578 Skipped: 3
100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

Q17: Male Q17: Female

0%

. New England . Middle Atlantic East North Central
[ West North Central [} South Atlantic [ East South Central

. West South Central Mountain . Pacific

NEW MIDDLE EASTNORTH WEST SOUTH EAST SOUTH WEST SOUTH MOUNTAIN PACIFIC TOTAL

ENGLAND ATLANTIC CENTRAL NORTH ATLANTIC CENTRAL CENTRAL

CENTRAL

Q17: Male 3.73% 11.94% 16.04% 8.58% 13.06% 5.97% 8.21% 8.58% 23.88%  46.37%
10 32 43 23 35 16 22 23 64 268
Q17: Female 3.23% 10.00% 11.61% 8.06% 16.77% 10.00% 13.55% 6.77% 20.00% 53.63%
10 31 36 25 52 31 42 21 62 310
Total 20 63 79 48 87 47 64 44 126 578

Respondents

19/20



CAREER SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q20 Device Type

Answered: 581  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%

- II . II .
— |

0%
Q17: Male Q17: Female

. i0S Phone / Tablet . Android Phone / Tablet Other Phone / Tablet
[ Windows Desktop / Laptop  [[}] MacOS Desktop / Laptop [ Other

10S PHONE / ANDROID PHONE / OTHER PHONE / WINDOWS DESKTOP / MACOS DESKTOP / OTHER TOTAL

TABLET TABLET TABLET LAPTOP LAPTOP
Q17: Male 31.73% 43.54% 0.00% 21.03% 2.58% 1.11%  46.64%
86 118 0 57 7 3 271
Q17: Female 45.16% 28.06% 0.00% 20.65% 5.81% 0.32%  53.36%
140 87 0 64 18 1 310
Total 226 205 0 121 25 4 581

Respondents

20/20
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